

S New No.2661/16

Old No.778/15

Nitin Tayal v. Virender Kr. Goyal & Ors.

29.01.2018

Present : Sh. Mridul Jain ld. counsel alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Raj Kumar, ld. counsel for defendants No.1 to 9
alongwith defendant No.7.

Defendants No.8 to 13 are stated to be proforma
defendants.

At joint request, put up on 13.03.2018 for
arguments on application U/o 12 rule 6 CPC.

(Sanatan Prasad)

Additional District Judge-01

(East)/KKD/Delhi / 29.01.18