

CS. No. 2661/16

NITIN TAYAL VS VIRENDER KR. GOYAL & ORS.

13.03.2018

Present: Sh. Mridul Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Raj Kumar, Ld. Counsel along with defendant Sh.
Vikas Goyal.

Heard arguments on the application moved U/O 12 Rule 6
CPC.

Sh. Jain relied on paragraph 33 of the decision of our own
Hon'ble High Court in the case of “Sunrise Constructions's”. Put up on
25.04.2018. Defendant may file authorities, if desired, within three days.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/13.03.2018