

03.01.2024

Present: Sh. Mridul Jain, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Atul Rawat, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 to 7.

The witness is not present today and it is submitted that he being 81 years of age, could not come due to cold weather. The same is opposed by Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Copy of order dated 15.12.2023 of Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge placed on record wherein TCR of the present case has been summoned. The copy be taken on record. It is submitted by Ld. counsel for plaintiff that there is no stay.

Last and final opportunity is given to lead entire DE on payment of cost of Rs. 3000/-

Put up on **21.02.2024**.

The matter be listed first on that day.

(Anil Kumar Paswan)
ADJ-04, East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
03.01.2024