

CS 2661/16
NITIN TAYAL
Vs.
VIRENDER KR. GOYAL

13.08.2025

Present : Mr. Mridul Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Sancheet Jain, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant
nos.1 to 7 appearing on behalf of the main counsel
Mr. Raj Kumar.

The matter is fixed for addressing final arguments.

However, adjournment sought by Ld. Proxy counsel
for defendant nos.1 to 7 stating that the main counsel is not well
today.

Not opposed by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **17.09.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/13.08.2025