

CS 2661/16
NITIN TAYAL
Vs.
VIRENDER KR. GOYAL

04.10.2025

Present : None for plaintiff.
Mr. Dikshant Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for
defendant nos.1 to 3.
Mr. Harsh Vardhan, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant
no.4 appearing on behalf of the main counsel Mr.
Amit Bhatia. (Joined through VC)

Put up for purpose fixed on 31.10.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/04.10.2025

At this stage, Mr. Mridul Jain, Ld. Counsel for
plaintiff appeared before the Court and apprised about the
proceedings as well as the next date of hearing.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/04.10.2025