

CS 2661/16
NITIN TAYAL
Vs.
VIRENDER KR. GOYAL

22.11.2025

Present : Ms. Ruby, Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Harsh Vardhan, Ld. Proxy counsel for Surender.
(Joined through VC)

Put up for purpose fixed on 25.11.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/22.11.2025